

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
TO SERVE TAVOLA PHASE 10  
EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
APRIL 6, 2021  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
APRIL 9, 2021  
6969-1054 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE
1) SOUTHERN GROUP, LLC	\$345,859.00	\$594,531.00
2) K&K EARTHWORKS, LLC	\$420,090.00	\$575,510.00
3) RAZER, LLC	\$427,576.40	\$427,576.40
4) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$472,120.50	\$472,120.50
5) ADVANCE SITE PREP, LLC	\$493,469.00 *	\$778,664.70 *
6) ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIES, INC.	\$505,072.99	\$626,300.59
7) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$743,935.00 *	\$743,935.00 *

CALENDAR DAYS - 65/75



4/12/2021

*Justin Graham*

I, Justin Graham, PE., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA PHASE 10  
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 8, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 9, 2021  
 6969-1054 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) SOUTHERN GROUP, LLC		2) K&K EARTHWORKS, LLC		3) RAZER, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>								
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	77.71	\$3,900.00	\$303,069.00	\$4,500.00	\$349,695.00	\$4,940.00	\$383,687.40
2. METHOD "A" FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING, BY GBI SURVEYING (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 281.499.4539), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$313,869.00</b>		<b>\$385,495.00</b>		<b>\$394,687.40</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>								
1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$125.00)	\$0.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.00
2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$25.00)	\$0.00	(\$25.00)	\$0.00	(\$25.00)	\$0.00
3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00
4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
5. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCING, (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	13,990	\$1.00	\$13,990.00	\$0.50	\$6,995.00	\$1.10	\$15,389.00
6. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDES CONTRACTORS BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7. 30 CY DUMPSTER CONTAINER FOR HAUL OFF OF TRASH, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
8. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SWALES AND SITE DRAINAGE AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$31,990.00</b>		<b>\$34,595.00</b>		<b>\$32,889.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>								
1. ADDITIONAL COST TO CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	77.71	\$3,200.00	\$248,672.00	\$2,500.00	\$195,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>				<b>\$248,672.00</b>		<b>\$155,420.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>								
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$313,869.00		\$385,495.00		\$394,687.40
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$31,990.00		\$34,595.00		\$32,889.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$345,859.00</b>		<b>\$420,090.00</b>		<b>\$427,576.40</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>								
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$345,859.00		\$420,090.00		\$427,576.40
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$248,672.00		\$155,420.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>				<b>\$594,531.00</b>		<b>\$575,510.00</b>		<b>\$427,576.40</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA PHASE 10  
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 6, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 9, 2021  
 6969-1054 (9.2)

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA PHASE 10  
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 6, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 9, 2021  
 6969-1054 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC		5) ADVANCE SITE PREP, LLC		6) ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIES, INC.		7) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>										
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT. CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	77.71	\$5,400.00	\$419,634.00	\$5,050.00	\$392,435.50	\$4,748.56	\$369,010.80	\$8,500.00	\$660,535.00
2. METHOD "A" FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING, BY GBI SURVEYING (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 281.499.4539), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$430,434.00</b>		<b>\$403,235.50</b>		<b>\$379,810.60</b>		<b>\$671,335.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>										
1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$125.00)	\$0.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.00
2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$25.00)	\$0.00	(\$25.00)	\$0.00	(\$25.00)	\$0.00	(\$25.00)	\$0.00
3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00
4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,730.00	\$7,460.00	\$3,160.00	\$6,320.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
5. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCING, (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	13,990	\$1.35	\$18,886.50	\$3.15	\$44,068.50	\$1.50	\$20,985.00	\$2.00	\$27,980.00
6. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDES CONTRACTORS BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,937.50	\$1,937.50	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7. 30 CY DUMPSTER CONTAINER FOR HAUL OFF OF TRASH, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$710.00	\$7,100.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
8. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SWALES AND SITE DRAINAGE AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,660.00	\$26,660.00	\$88,919.89	\$88,919.89	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$41,686.50</b>		<b>\$90,233.50</b>		<b>\$125,262.39</b>		<b>\$72,600.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>										
1. ADDITIONAL COST TO CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	77.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,670.00	\$285,195.70	\$1,569.00	\$121,227.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$285,195.70</b>		<b>\$121,227.60</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>										
<b>SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$430,434.00</b>		<b>\$403,235.50</b>		<b>\$379,810.60</b>		<b>\$671,335.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$41,686.50</b>		<b>\$90,233.50</b>		<b>\$125,262.39</b>		<b>\$72,600.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$472,120.50</b>		<b>\$493,469.00</b>		<b>\$505,072.99</b>		<b>\$743,935.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>										
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$472,120.50</b>		<b>\$493,469.00</b>		<b>\$505,072.99</b>		<b>\$743,935.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$285,195.70</b>		<b>\$121,227.60</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>				<b>\$472,120.50</b>		<b>\$778,664.70</b>		<b>\$626,300.59</b>		<b>\$743,935.00</b>